

Jefferson County Fire and EMS EMS Task Force Page 1 of 1

OG: 16-013

Date: 10/2016

Revised: 09/2018

<u>Purpose</u>: To outline the procedure utilized to establish an EMS Task Force (ETF) response for emergency incidents, subsequent to the dispatch of a Box Alarm.

General: An EMS Task Force shall consist of the following:

- Three (3) Transport Units
- One (1) Engine Company

Note:

- Any officer or unit responding to or on the scene of an incident may request from the ECC an EMS Task Force.
- The EMS Task Force is not part of the second alarm. If a second alarm is subsequently requested, a full alarm assignment in addition to the EMS Task Force will be dispatched.
- The ETF transport units shall notify Command that they are responding and request an assignment. Strong consideration should be given that the ETF transport units report to a staging area in close proximity to the incident scene.
- The ETF Engine Company shall notify Command that they are responding and request an assignment. Strong consideration should be given that the ETF Engine Company report to the scene and provide manpower assistance.

Chairman of Chief's Committe	e: Ross L Morgan
ъ.	40/04/0040
Date:	10/01/2016